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  FY25 Master Priority List Legend 
CRITERIA                POINTS 
Activity Date (2.30% of total score) Max. 5 

< 1999 
≥ 1999 

5 
0 

Source Water (2.30% of total score) Max. 5 
Surface Water (including SWP, GUDI) 
Groundwater (including GWP) 

5 
0 

Population Served (9.22% of total score) Max. 20 
≤ 500 
501 – 3,300 
3,301 – 10,000 
≥ 10,000 

20 
15 
10 
0 

System Type (4.61% of total score) Max. 10 
Community (C) 
Non-transient, non-community (NTNC) 
Transient, non-community (TNC) 

10 
5 
0 

Owner Type (9.22% of total score) Max. 20 
No formalized ownership structure found 
Public (state, city, town, school, special district) 
Private for profit, NTNC non-profit 
Federal; NTNC for profit 

20 
10 
10 
0 

Certified Operator (4.61% of total score) Max. 10 
Yes 
No 

0 
10 

Enforcement Target Tool (ETT) (6.91% of total score) Max. 15 
EET score of ≤ 10 
EET score of 11-25 
EET score of 26-50  
EET score of ≥ 51 

0 
5 

10 
15 

Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) Violations (40.09% of total score)* Avg. 87 
Category Code MCL: Score may reflect multiple MCL violations (e.g., 10, 15, 30) 
   Acute (Nitrate, E. coli) 
 
    
Chronic (arsenic, fluoride, radionuclides, lead/copper, disinfection byproducts) 
 
*Percent of total score will vary year to year. Take the average of scores, excluding zero values. 

 
10 

(Per Occurrence) 
 

5 
(Per Occurrence) 
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Operation & Maintenance (O&M) Violations* (9.22% of total score) Max. 20 
Category Code MON: Find average violations for MON 
   Below Average  
   At or Above Average 
   Twice the Average and Above  
 
Category Code PN: Find average violations for PN 
   Below Average  
   At or Above Average  
   Twice the Average and Above  
 
*Sum points from MON and PN for O&M score 

 
0 
5 

10 
 

 
0 
5 

10 

Monitoring Assistance Program (MAP) (4.61% of total score)* Avg. 10 
Current with MAP fees or system is over 10,000 in population 
 
Past due in MAP fees 
   Example:  1 year = 5 points 

        2 years = 10 points 
 
*Percent of total score will vary year to year. Take the average of scores, excluding zero values. 

0 
 

5  
(for each year 

overdue) 

Technical, Managerial, Financial (TMF) (6.91% of total score) Max. 15 

TMF score > 95% = Good  
TMF score of 76% - 95% = Moderate  
TMF score of 50% - 75% = Poor 
TMF score < 50% = At Risk  

0 
5 

10 
15 

FY25 Total Amount of Points Possible 217 
Total amount of points available for all scoring criteria, with the exception of an average for MCL Violations 
and MAP. MCL Violations and MAP were averaged, excluding zero amounts, to more accurately reflect the 
percentage of the total score. 

 

  


