FY25 Master Priority List Legend

CRITERIA	<u>POINTS</u>
Activity Date (2.30% of total score)	Max. 5
< 1999	5
≥ 1999	0
Source Water (2.30% of total score)	Max. 5
Surface Water (including SWP, GUDI)	5
Groundwater (including GWP)	0
Population Served (9.22% of total score)	Max. 20
≤ 500	20
501 – 3,300	15
3,301 – 10,000	10
≥ 10,000	0
System Type (4.61% of total score)	Max. 10
Community (C)	10
Non-transient, non-community (NTNC)	5
Transient, non-community (TNC)	0
Owner Type (9.22% of total score)	Max. 20
No formalized ownership structure found	20
Public (state, city, town, school, special district)	10
Private for profit, NTNC non-profit	10
Federal; NTNC for profit	0
Certified Operator (4.61% of total score)	Max. 10
Yes	0
No	10
Enforcement Target Tool (ETT) (6.91% of total score)	Max. 15
EET score of ≤ 10	0
EET score of 11-25	5
EET score of 26-50	10
EET score of \geq 51	15
Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) Violations (40.09% of total score)*	Avg. 87
Category Code MCL: Score may reflect multiple MCL violations (e.g., 10, 15, 30)	
Acute (Nitrate, E. coli)	10
	(Per Occurrence)
Chronic (arsenic, fluoride, radionuclides, lead/copper, disinfection byproducts)	5
	(Per Occurrence)
*Percent of total score will vary year to year. Take the average of scores, excluding zero values.	

Operation & Maintenance (O&M) Violations* (9.22% of total score)	Max. 20
Category Code MON: Find average violations for MON	
Below Average	0
At or Above Average	5
Twice the Average and Above	10
Category Code PN: Find average violations for PN	
Below Average	0
At or Above Average	5
Twice the Average and Above	10
*Sum points from MON and PN for O&M score	
Monitoring Assistance Program (MAP) (4.61% of total score)*	Avg. 10
Current with MAP fees or system is over 10,000 in population	0
Past due in MAP fees	5
Example: 1 year = 5 points	(for each year
2 years = 10 points	overdue)
*Percent of total score will vary year to year. Take the average of scores, excluding zero values.	
Technical, Managerial, Financial (TMF) (6.91% of total score)	Max. 15
TMF score > 95% = Good	0
TMF score of 76% - 95% = Moderate	5
TMF score of 50% - 75% = Poor	10
TMF score < 50% = At Risk	15
FY25 Total Amount of Points Possible	217
Total amount of points available for all scoring criteria, with the exception of an average and MAP. MCL Violations and MAP were averaged, excluding zero amounts, to more ac	

and MAP. MCL Violations and MAP were averaged, excluding zero amounts, to more accurately reflect the percentage of the total score.